01/15/2016 503651609

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3698243

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Martin LEHMANN | 04/23/2015 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wilco Ag | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Rigackerstrasse 11 | |
| City: | Wohlen | |
| State/Country: | Switzerland | |
| Postal Code: | CH-5610 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14405875 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN A. RADI Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 165063 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATE BROWN |
| SIGNATURE: | /KATE BROWN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/15/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

503651609

source=1-15-16 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0057

| ASSIGNMENT | | | | ATTY, DOCKET NO.: | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | w | and the second s | 635.53972X00 |
| herein | WHEREAS the below na after referred to as the ASSIC | amed inventor (if only of SNOR invented a certain | ne inver | ntor is named vement relatir | below) ig to | or inventors (if plura) in | eventors are named below) |
| | X-RAY DE | ETECTION OF FLA | ws In | CONTAINE | ers a | ND/OR IN THEIR C | CONTENTS |
| | for which an application for | Latters Patant to be file | d in the | United States | Patent | and Trademark Office w | ras executed on even date. |
| 77 | for which U.S. Application N | | | | | | it and Trademark Office on |
| Х | Tot Which O.S. Apprearion i | . , , , , , | | December 5 | | | |
| | for which an International A | pplication was filed on | June | 13, 2012 | as | PCT/EP2012/061211 | , designating the United States. |
| | AND WHEREAS | WILCO AG | | | | | |
| includ ronew | ling any and all divisions an als, reissues, reexaminations | nd continuations thereo and extensions thereof. | acquiri | ny and all Le | tters P | atent which may be gra eint whereof is hereby: | I to said invention and application nted thereon, including any and al acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby |
| inventinelude beneft ASSI and e and e term ASSI count may I and o ident | tion and application, including any and all renewals, rits accruing or to accrue wit GNIEL, its assigns and legal continuations thereof, and any attensions thereof, and any attensions thereof, with all it for terms of any and all such I see and benefit of ASSIGNEE GNOR might or could have FAND ASSIGNOR here ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with AND ASSIGNOR auth n any and all divisions and critical and account of the connection with the connection with the connection with the connection with the connection and to be connected in connection with the connectio | ng any and all divisions pissues, reexaminations the respect to the filing representatives to have, and all Letters Patent to rights, powers, privil Letters Patent when gra- a and its assigns and leg- reld and enjoyed the sat- by agrees to execute to assign the same to sat- filing said applications orizes and requests the ontinuations thereof, to the respect to the law firm. | and con and ex- or secun hold, ex- which neges and ned, included included all pape d ASSIG and sec Common | tifucations they tensions there tensions there in go f paten's xereise, and e hay be granted d advantages cluding any a sentatives, in e assignment rs that may GNEE, its assuring Letters issioner of Property is assigned. | preof, a core, and so in the migory so differed in anyoned all reas ampliad no be necessigns at Patents and stout. K | and any and all Letters Pt in and to any and all to any and all to United States and/or a did invention and applicator, including any and alwise arising from or apported to the state of the and beneficial a manuscript to file application and legal representatives thereon. In Trademarks to issue legal representatives, in any and the power to | ght, title and interest in and to said tent which may be granted therefor priority and/or convention rights of any countries foreign thereto, SAII tion, including any and all division. I renewals, reissues, reexamination ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for er to all intents and purposes as the as in the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application accordance herewith. Insert on this assignment any furthers are the said and Trademark Office for the said and Trademark Office for the said and Trademark Office for the said application and Trademark Office for the said application and Trademark Office fo |
| | | IN TESTIMONY WI | IEREOI | F this assignn | nent is o | executed by ASSIGNOR | |
| 201 | FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST N | NAMED INVENTOR | | | INVENT | OR SHONAFORE | 23-4-2013 |
| 202 | Martin LEHMANN | | | | INVEN | OR'S SIGNATURE | DATE PATE |
| 203 | FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INV | ENTOR | | | INVEN | OR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 204 | FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT IN | NVENTOR | | | INVEN | FOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |
| 305 | FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVI | ENTOR | | | INVEN' | FOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE |

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 037501 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 01/15/2016

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR